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DEPARTMENT OF POLICE 
CITY OF QUINCY 

-OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POUCE ------

-110 SOUTH 8th - QUINCY, ILUNOIS 62301-4058 ---

An /ntematianalfy Accredited 
Law EnlofD!menr Agency 

·-PHONE (217) 228-4480, FAX (217)228-4472-----
...! 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVERSHEET 
M'lchael 0. DeVosa 

Chief ot Polca 

DATE: JANU.ARY-.2~~ 2001 

TO: ~SBIIIIIIIIIII~-----------------------------

FROM: Lt. Dennis Bingheim 

0 Urgent 0 For Revfew 0 Please Comment Cl Please Reply 

NUMBER. OF PAGES ~nduding coversheet):'--_..:.1~4-PI'laiole,..eioills....._ __________ _ 

If you do not receive all pages, please call back as soon as possible. 

Our number is: (217) 228-4470 or call __________________ _ 

R.ema~~----------------------------------------------

NOTICE TO UNINTENDED RECIPIENTS 

. ~ 

If you have received this transmission in error, please call collect at {217) 229-4470, inl'orm the operator 

you are making a collect call and identify yourself as a ·Mistaken FAX recipient: 

CONF1DENTIALI1Y NOnCE 

This faCsimile transmission, induding any acx:cmpanying documents, may ccmtain legally privileged 

attorney/dient disdosures, se('ISitive or conftdentiallaw enforcement matters or pi'Wate and proprietary 

information belonging to the sender andlor the intended recipient The infonnatio~mitted 

only for the use of the in<fiVidual, government agency, or entity intended. If you are not the intended 

recipient, you are notified that any disclosure, copying, distribufien, or action in reliance of the contents 

of this information is strictly prohibited and may be illegaL 

.. · 



QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CASE REPORT 

Occur. DMe/Time: 01122/2001 12:00:00AM End o.t.mma: 

OCcur. Location~ 

Wuther: CLEAR Ughting: 

Secunly TYJM1: NOT APPLICABLE Point of Entry: 

Sln8t VlslbUity. YES Evidence: 

Nanative Summary: 

eu. 200102435 

Page 1 

I I 

Apt: City: QUINCY State: IL 

ARTIFICIAL LOW Tamp: 20 

NOT APPLICABLE 

YES Dislrlet: 5 

On the abOve dale and rime, I was dispatched ro the Blessing Hosptial Helicopter POI1 il'l regards to an accident i•wolving a security guard Mlo came inlo 
ccntact with the Jail rota of lhe helicopter. Sea supplemental report for derails. 

OFFENSI: Status 

L.cation Type HOSPITAl 

Business 

Off. COde 

BLESSING AT 11TH 223-1200 

9119 

PENDING 

Off. Code Desc OTHER INVESTIGATIONS/QUASI CRIMINAL 

cateGory PERSON lnvolvwMnt VICTIM 

First Name ROBERT Middle Name J 

Race WHITE Sex MALE 

DL Nurnberl$t IL N11me Type LEGAL 

HOME ·- PAYSON IL 62360 

Category PERSON Involvement WITNESS 

First Nama ADAM Middle Name s 
ltac:e WHITE Sex MALE 

DL lilumbertSt IL Name Type LEGAL 

HOME - QUINCY IL 62301 

CategoJy PERSON Involvement WITNESS 

First Name NORMAN Middle Name 

RiiGe WHITE Sax MALE 

DL Numbar/St IL Name Type LEGAL 

SSM 

LutName MCCORMICK Suflix 

DOe ~1941 
Person Type 

SSN 

LutName VAHLE Suflix 

DOB ~1978 
Person Type 

Phon• 

SSN 

Last Name SCHNELL.BACHEild'fix 

DOB ~1955 
Per5on Type 

HOlliE NEW LONDON MO 63459 Phone 

Jnder the penaltie6 as prtNICJed by law pt.nuant 10 735. Secdon 511-109, lllinoi$ Complied S1alutllli. I C8l1lfy that rhe stalel'llents and informalion &et fa'ltlln lt\ls report ill'& true and 
:orreet as tD lho&e mat1era sall3 "' be Within my J1B15011BI knowledge. Other milltals contained therain. an lnfDrrnedOfl anct belief, ..re repol1ed 10 me es II'Ue. 

Reporting Officer HUFFORD, DARLA-l)Jr" 

l>ar. Printed 0112212001 Time Printed 04;35;25 

~eiWredto 

Case 200102435 

Report RevJ.w 

Officer in Cha 
~£CEIVED JAN 2 2 Z001 



Ul/U/Ul Uti:l5 J:o'll U7 ZZ8 45U f.l.t'l) .l.(.t;(;UlWS ~UU;J 

PI!RSON lnvolvemenf WITNESS SSN 

First Name BURL Middle Name H Last Name BOYD Suftlx 

Race WHITE SeJC MALE DOB -1951 
DL Numbar/St IL Name Type LEGAL PIJI'SGn Type 

HOllE - QUINCY IL 62301 Phone 

llnclet b penallia& a& provldeO bylaW pursuant to 735. Secdon 51'1·1 09, llfiOOi& Compllad S11nutes, I cerlif)' lllatllle &tltemanl& and lnfo"'*lon set fOith in lhi& report are lnl8 and 

c:orrec:t as to ttx.e mailers salello be wilhin my personal knowledge. on- msllera c:o"l:illned lllerein, on informalion and belief, were repor1ad to rna liS lrue. 

Reporting Ofllcar HUFFORD, DARLA.Jt' 

Da\e Plinted 01fl2J2001 Tune Printed 04:35:~5 

Referred to 

case 2001 02435 

Report Review 

Officerincharge ~ECEIYED J.M~ 2 2 ZUO'I 
--~----------------------
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QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

I 

JgJ UU4 

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

I 
I 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01-02435 

On Monday, 01-22-01, at 0008 hours, I was dispatched to the Blessing Hospital helicopter pad in 

regards to an accident. Prior to my arrival, the Dispatch Center informed me by telephone that a 

Blessing Hospital security guard had been involved in an accident with the helicopter and was injured. 

When I arrived at the Blessing Hospital helicopter pad I observed the Fire Department to be 

present at the scene. I then went into the emergency room and made contact with the Blessing 

Emergency Room receptionist who informed me that the victim was being treated and was at this point 

in serious condition. 

I then left the emergency room and went back out to the helicopter pad, where I made contact 

with Paramedic Burl Boyd. I asked Boyd to tell me what had happened. Boyd stated he, along with two 

of the Blessing Hospital security guards, had moved the chopper out of the garage onto the helicopter 

pad. Boyd stated he was positioned in front of the helicopter to hook up the battery charger. It should 

be noted the battery charge is on a small cart resembling a wagon with a handle to pull it with. It should 

also be noted the helicopter's nose was pointing to the east with the tail to the west. Boyd stated both 

security guards, Vahle and McCormick, were present at the head of the helicopter with him. Boyd 

stated he warned the guards to ''be careful around the blades, he (referring to the pilot) is going to start it 

up." Boyd stated he plugged in the charger and when the pilot gave him the signal to disconnect, he 

disconnected the cord and laid it across the charger. At that time, security guard McCormick stated, "I'll 

---~..-..... ,.._.,, ........... _,_.,.._._,..,. .... _ ... ...J!!~~~~~-~~-~ 2001 
dloee IIIIIIICt!l s.idlll lie willlilllll'f pcnoml bowl ..... Odlc:r 1111111as ~ dlaciD, oa idolmlrlon """belie(. wcr; ~ 10 11111 ..... 

OFFICER 
DARLA HUFFORD, #105j)\t' 

TYPIST 
slm 0427 01-22-01 

FC -----SA ______ Pro _____ oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed:---- Page 1 of5 
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OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

JiiUUo 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01-02435 

get this out of the way for you." Boyd stated McCormick took the cart and went towards the rear of the 

helicopter on the south side of the helicopter. Boyd stated as he was attempting to close the flap where 

the charger connects he heard a thump, then backed up away :ftoln the chopper and observed the battery 

cart under the tail of the chopper but did not see McComtick. Boyd stated at that time he knew 

something was wrong and signaled to the pilot to cut the engine. 

Boyd stated he went around the helicopter to the north side and observed McCormick lying on 

the ground motionless at the tail of the helicopter. Boyd stated the immediately ran to the emergency 

room to get help. 

That concluded my interview with Burl Boyd. 

I then spoke with helicopter pilot Norman Schnellbacher. Schnellbacher stated he was in the 

pilot's seat of the chopper and observed Boyd standing in front of the chopper to hook up the battery 

charger and also observed McCormick standing beside Boyd. Schnellbacher stated once he fired up the 

engine he was busy watching his instruments and was not watching what was going on outside of the 

helicopter. Schnellbacher stated out of his peripheral vision, to his right, he observed something go past 

the helicopter. At that time, Schnellbacher stated he looked up and saw Boyd standing in front of the 

helicopter and at that time heard what he described as multiple hits. Schnellbacher said he shut down 

the engine and also U:Sed a rotor brake to stop the rotors and then got out of the helicopter, and at that 

OFFICER 
DARLA HUFFORD. #1 o5J)}t 

TYPIST 
slrn 0427 01-22-01 

FC _____ SA ______ Pro _____ oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed: ___ _ Page 2of5 
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OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

QUINCY POUCE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

1&1 uuu 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01-o2435 

time obsCIVed employees of the emergency room attending to McCormick who was lying on the ground 

under the tail of the chopper. 

That concluded my interview with Norman Scbnellbacher. 

I then spoke with the other security guard who was present on the helicopter pad, Adam V able. 

Vahle stated that he had been summoned to the helicopter pad to assist in moving the helicopter. Vahle 

stated when he arrived McConnick was assisting the flight team in taking the wheels off of the 

helicopter. Vahle stated after the wheels were removed, McCormick went to the front of the helicopter, 

along with a member of the flight crew, who was p tugging in the battery charger to the helicopter. 

V able stated after the flight crew employee unplugged the battery charger from the helicopter, 

McConnick insisted on taking the cart back to the garage. 

Vahle stated he started to walk off of the helicopter pad in a northbound direction and heard a 

thump. Vahle stated he turned around and saw McCormick fall to the ground and let go of the cart. 

V able said he went over to McCormick, pushed the cart away from him, and asked McCormick if he 

was okay_ V able stated McCormick responded by saying that his head hurt and that he could not see. 

He also asked what had happened. V able said he told McCormick to lay still and that he had bumped 

his head. Vahle said the emergency room employees then anived to assist McConnick. 

R.ECE~ ~iE!i1 Jrl.fi 2 2 L:Qli·! 

• UllllcriM pcallies • ,...,.Well~~ ,.,...-~a 715, Secdoll :SI1-l09. JW.Gk COQilcll SUDnD. 1 calify ~tan ._ illlod lalOnllllian Mtfonll ill dill repan ""'~~'~" ucleoaea,.. 1o 
dlole IIECd soid ID M wiiiUI m.v pedUIId bowW.. Odler _, Q)lllllinCII1llcreiD. • IDI'onnolian 01111 belief, were l'qllllled ID na 115 ne. 

OFFICER 
DARLA HUFFORD, #1osJ:>ft" 

lYPIST 
slm 0427 01-22-01 

FC _____ SA ______ Pro _____ Oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed: __ _ Page 3 of5 
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QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

It&! UU7 

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01·02435 

I asked Vahle what type of injuries he observed on McCormick. Vahle $tated there was a large 

piece of flesh missing from the front portion ofMcCormick's head and that he did observe blood 

coming from the back ofMcConnick's head as he lay on the ground. 

That concluded my interview with Adam Vahle. 

It should be noted, Sgt. Simmons had responded to the scene while I was speaking with Boyd 

and requested that I take pictures of the scene and also secure the scene. Pictures of the scene were 

taken with the 35mm camera from car #7. That roll of film was logged in to evidence at Quincy Police 

Headquarters. Sgt. Simmons secured the scene with crime scene tape. 

In assessing the scene, I observed the helicopter to be pazked on the helicopter pad, which sits 

just east of the helicopter garage. The nose of the helicopter was pointing east, with the tail pointing 

west. I observed a black Blessing Hospital Security ball cap lying to the north of the helicopter at the 

nose. The ball cap had been shredded. At the tail of the heJicopter I observed the cart with the battery 

charger on it and just to the southwest of the cart was a large amount of blood, pooled, on the pavement 

I also observed blood splatter to the west of the tail of the helicopter. I observed a large section, 

approximately 3 to 4 inches in length, of the victims scalp lying on the pavement to the east of the 

helicopter taiJ_ There were also small fragments of scalp on the battery charger itself and lying on the 

lfll4cr* .............. b)' lawp111'i11111Cto 13S. Seclion Sll-109, ~ C..,..led s.mr.. I C1rify d.-die--ia~ Jo!l rGI1h ia dlil Rpod _, lnlelilld COft'CCI.;uiD 
.,.. _..Aid"" be widliD lily ponon~~l bowlcdga. Olllo!rllllmfl ~-- 011 ~ 111111 belief, were .....,.ID me u IIIIIL 

OFFICER 
DARLA HUFFORD, #1 osJ:>Ir 

TYPIST 
slm 0427 01-22-01 

FC -----SA ______ Pro _____ Oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed:---- Page4 of5 
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OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

I 

lgl 008 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01-02435 

pavement next to the battery charger. I also observed a small amount o.fthe victim's hair on the rotor 
! 

blade of the helicopter. 
I 

I 
All of the above obs~ations were photographed with the 35~ camer~ 

OFFICER 

I 
I 
I 

DICTATED AT 0245 HOURS ON 01-22f01 
! 

TURNED IN AT 0335 HOURS ON 01-22~01 
i 
i 
I 
I 
I 

I 

TYPIST 
DARLA HUFFORD, #10sJ)tr slm 0427 01-22-o1 

FC _____ SA ______ Pro _____ oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed: __ _ Page 5 of5 
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QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 

~EVIDENCE D OTHER PROPERTY 

Classification RaJd JA~/trn 
DateReceived 1/t1~/o1 

Case File No. ()/-~ 

Time Received (J{()t No. of Items ___.J/L..-._ __ _ 

From ilL'~~ /f!:::i-Nor eonttibut<K 

Collccled by JJ:u{o.., 1/r.dkrtf ~~~:. 
Printed name of Officet" 

Address /I'}(JS': /1rrndttl(Uf 
/? f property contributor / 

t'-'6 I J 1 '"'~-"-' ft()!L_ Signa~ 
To be returned: YES ( ) NO ~ 

Deknrumt ________________________ __ 

Naltl.C 

Return to: Name -----------

Address __________ _ Officer in charge 

[] M\lltiplc Owners - li!lt them below 

Item No. Description of item and exact location wbere found 

4tl /-roll 
J I F I 

-----+-----------------------------------------~~ 
~ 

7 

-----+-------------------------------------------------~Q ~ 
------+--------------------------------------------~ 

~ 
------+--------------------------------------------------~ w 
------+-----------------------------------------------------~ 

WHITE COPY to G.O.R. YELLOW to EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN PINK to CONTRIBUTOR 



QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT #2 

1(61 u J. u 

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01..02435 

At approximately 0030 ho on 01-22-01, I was contacted by 911 Dispatch regarding an 

accident involving a helicopter and secllrity guard at the Blessing Hospital Heli-pad. 

I responded to that location, here I arrived at approximately 0031 hours. I observed that 

Officer Hufford was already on sc . The Heli-pad area was secured with crime scene tape. Officer 

Hufford took 35mm photographs of e accident scene. Officer Hufford also conducted intenriews. 

Refer to Officer Hufford's reports :f4 

While at Blessing H~spital I contacted by the Watch Commander, Lt. Bingbeim. Lt. 

Bingheim advised he had been in tact with the FAA and the NTSB. Lt. Bingbeim stated that they 

requested we take photographs and · :tness information. He advised that we could then release the 

accident scene. 

I took photographs of the ace dent area with the Quincy Po1ice Department's digital camera. 

Two computer disks containing phot graphs of the scene have beeu placed into evidence. I also 

constructed a rough diagram of the s ene, showing the 1ocation and orientation of the helicopter. That 

diagram has also been placed into 

At approximately 0215 hours I contacted 911 Dispatch and requested they send a fire 

department unit to Blessing Hospital o clean up the accident scene. 

UDder 11M pmalliw• piG"iiW by Jaw ,__tiD ns, Seclioollll· 09, IIJilloJs Ccnptlcd s.-r:&. J =tiiY IIIII: die~ ud · · let :lbnb ia dli5~CPM""" lnii!IMCGnecl as 10 
1Mie _., .-id '10 t.c .milia my pcn.al bowleolp. Od.r -mcd dlaeia, OD iii.Ginnolian lllld belie£ wae JCpOncd 10 me ""lnle. 

OFFICER TYPIST 
Sergeant Jason Simmons, #256-..J slm 0501 01-22-01 

FC -----SA ____ t--_Pro _____ Oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed: __ _ Page 1 of2 
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OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT #2 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01-02435 

Prior to leaving Blessing Hospital I made contact with Air-Evac manager, John Landis. I 

advised Landis that the Quincy Police Department had finished its investigation into the accident. I 

completed my detail at Blessing Hospital at 0229 hours~ 
. ~ 

The aforementioned items of evidence have been placed locker# 11. 

No :further :information at this time. 

DICTATED AT 0405 HOURS ON 01·22-01 

TURNED IN AT 0406 HOURS ON 01-22-01 

~~~t~HilE~ JAN 2 2 ZUOl 

Uddet IIIII pollllliea• pooWied by .law ......,.r10 735. SectiGII .1/l-IOf,JIIiDoil c.,...;w SIIMca.IGOdil'y\1\M* --ID4' . IICilbnb il dli& RpOft :are lrllellld _,_.,10 
dlotc smlll!l$ MIO be willlii!IIG' ptnDIIIII!Iaowlcdge. Oilier~ COIIIIIiac41Lorein, 011 iaf'onllltiaa .. llllclic! we.. reponed 10 ,.. ulrliC. 

OFFICER TYPIST 
Sergeant Jason Simmons. #25ft) 'C' slm 0501 01-22-01 

FC _____ SA ______ Pro _____ Oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed: __ _ Page 2 of2 
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QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 

0EVIDENCE OoTHER PROPERTY 

Classification ?A"T'12a~ -::!:rJ\,t..lr.:S.~ %crT'";Of'\ Case FileNo. 0 f- .;}4,3€L 

Date Received 01 • ~~ · 0 l Time Received 00 O% No. of 1tems _ _..3 ____ _ 

ftom A~~-------------------------------
Name of propeny contrlbntot Of prope.rty contributor 

To be returned: YES ( ) NO {)() 

!I" <:J Signature of ()fficer 

Def~dmt ____ N#~A ____________________ __ 

Collected by 4Sis& ·cJs-v 
0 Printed name of Officer S i •"-' MO r' 5 

Rennn to: Name ------------- Disposition __ ..:..;lo=c::....L(~~R~.,..:.s:.;___l_l -------
Ofitem after marked 

A~~s _____________________ __ omc~in~~--~q~2-~~s ________________ __ 

0 Multiple Owners -list them below 

Item No. Description of ilem and exacllocalion where foUnd 

' q..~ Cortl~~ d•Sks Co"..f- o: 1\ ·.,.... t'. <J:e ~~.__ 

~~·OS. oC .&..~~t"'\_t. 
. Q " 

A •'< Aec: c:len-r 
\) 

..s.c..e.f'\~ 

.:::s. d j .0.~("6C""\. oC ~< . .\: c:;..........r•D l <.:XA""1""· an .... 

-~ 
~ 

... ,... 
C\:1' 
.:;::; 
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WBITE COPY to G.O.R. YELU)W to EVIDENCE TI'.CHNICl.AN PINK to CONTRIBUTOR 



OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT #1 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01~02435 

At approximately 0024 hours on 01-22-01, I received a phone call from Dispatch regarding a call 

at Blessing Hospital. Dispatcher Strode told me that an employee of Blessing Hospital, a security guard, 

had walked into the tail rotor of the Air Vac helicopter and had been injured. Officer Hufford and Sgt. 

Simmons were enroute. 

A short time later I taJked to Sgt. Simmons, who told me the security guard was severely injured 

and might not survive his injuries. I told Sgt. Simmons that I would take care of notifying the NTSB 

and F M as necessacy. I told Sgt. Simmons that he should seal the scene and treat it as a crime scene 

until such time as I got word from the other agencies as to their needs. 

I called Deputy Chief Senior to advise him of the situation. He told me to call him back ifl had 

any further information. 

I then began trying to find phone numbers for the proper agencies. I was able to get in touch 

with Pam Sullivan ofNTSB. Sullivan told me we would not have to keep the scene intact, as they 

would not send an investigator out; however, they ·wanted to insure that we did some Teports and that 

they could get copies ofthose reports. I later .received a phone call back from Sullivan who inquired as 

to the registration number on the helicopter, which was N61AE. She again confumed the location of the 

incident and some other information from me, such as the name of the hospital. I asked Sullivan if they 

would need measurements taken of the incident scene, and she told me it was not necessary to measure. 

Uldorlbo ,..,.....uPfO'Iidcd by._,....._.., 135, Sec:li&m5/l-l09.~ Colllpileds-.,1 ClO!tify'lllatd.c _,_ md iaformllloasetlbrdlla lbisropon.., IIUCad COinll:l .. IO 
dlele _, ..W kr 'bewi!Millly ....-11 ~IIC· OW.. molla'J • 1lletcla. 1111 infoo:.iaa 01114 bdicC. _, repot~Ed !l''ll'le u ll'u. 

OFFICER TYPIST 
LIEUTENANT DENNIS BINGHE , slm 0448 01-22-01 

FC _____ SA ______ Pro _____ Oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed: ___ _ Page 1 of2 



OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 
PATROL INVESTIGATION 

QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT #1 

Iii U.14 

CASE FILE NUMBER 
01-02435 

I later received a call from Dave Slaybaugh of the FAA Office in Springfield. nlinois. 

Slaybaugh said he had received a call from the NTSB concerning this incident. He stated he was not 

sure of the needs of the FAA as to how in-depth their investigation would be; however, he also told me 

there was no reason to hold the scene, nor to do measurements, but did request that their agency be 

given copies of any reports and photographs we might have. 

A little later in the morning Slaybaugh called me a second time stating he had talked to his 

supervisors and that an investigator from the FAA would be coming to Quincy in the morning 

(01-22-01) to at least check the aircraft for its air worthiness. 

I was also in contact several times with John Landis of Blessing Hospital. Landis is the 

coordinator with the emergency services. I told Landis that I had contacted both the FAA and the NTSB 

and what they had told me over the telephone. I also told Landis I would be doing a news release; 

however, I would not be releasing the Il3Dle of the victim at this time, due to the severity ofhis injuries. 

Landis told me that he did not expect the victim to survive. 

DICTATED AT 0355 HOURS ON 01-22-01 

TURNED IN 0358 HOURS ON 01-22-01 

E.ECEI¥ED JAN 2 2 2001 
lJadcr .... ,....llic$ IIJIIO"ldcd by a-.,.._110 735, ScciLia S/1·109,1Jliaoii c.m,Jit;dStlboles.l artify11111f--.,ol ~ IICUlmb ia llrisreportUC- uclc:arrectlllilO 
llloM-.. nid 10 ltc ,..a, my .--•llcnowlcdtc. oo-.,...IIOIKiiDcd dle!h.. oa irllilnnlllioi!IIIICI b8lic.t .....,111J111111111111 ali INC. 

OFFICER ~ 
LIEUTENANT DENNIS BINGHEI$F.#265 

TYPIST 
slm 0448 01-22-01 

FC _____ SA ______ Pro _____ oth ( ___ ) --------

Indexed: __ _ Page 2 of2 



01/23/01 11:47 FAX 217 228 4472 QUINCY POLICE 

DEPARTMENT O·F POLICE 
CITY· OF QUINCY 

-- OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE -~----
--110 SOUTH 8th - QUINCY. ILLINOIS 62:301·4058 ---

Afllnrernationafly AccrQdired 
Law Enforcemenr Agency 

--PHONE (217) 228·4480. FAX (217) 228-4472----

Ill 001 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVERSHEET 

Michael D. DeVoss 
Cl1iel or Police 

DATE: 1-~3-CJJ 
TO: r 

FRO~~ 
0 Urgent 0 For Review 0 Please Comment D Please Reply 

NUMBER OF PP.GES (mcluding coversheet):_.!o¢b.L:.~~---------------

If you do not receive an pages, please call 

Our number 1s: (217) 228-4470 or call 
L....--~------

Aema~s: ---------------------------------------------------

NOTICE TO UNINTENDED RECIPIENTS 

If you have received this transmission in error. please call collect at (217) 228-4470. inform the operator 
you are making a collect call and identify yourself as a "Mistaken FAX recipient." 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This facsimile ltansmission. including any accompanying documents, may contain legally privileged 

attorney/client disclosures. sensitive or confidential law enforcement matters or private and proprietat')' 

information belonging to the sender ancl/or the intended recipient The information was transmirted 
only for the use ot the individual. government agency. or entity intended. If you are not the intended 
recipient, you are notified that any disclosure, copying. distribution. or action tn reliance of the contents 

ol this information 1S strictly prohibited and may be illegal. 
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DEPARTiviENT OF POLICE 
CITY OF QUINCY 

-OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POUCE ------
-110 SOUTH 8th • QUINCY, ILUNOIS 62301-4058--

An lntt~matlona/ty Acr:tedite.t 
Law Enfo~ent Ag~ 

·-PHONE (217) 228-4460, FAX (217} 2:2!J..4472-----

Iii UUl/UU4 

• .J 

FACSIMIL.ETRANSM11TAL COVERSHEET 
M'ld'la.C D. DeVos.$ 

CHef of Palc:a 

OATE: I /ae /OJ. 

FROM: ~iraQ r?..eCJCX:ols 
0 Urgent 0 For Review CJ Please Comment 0 Please Reply 

NUMBER OF PAGES ('mdudlng coversheett; __ Ld__.. ____________ _ 

If ycu do not receive all pages, please caU back as soon as possible. 

Our number is: (217} 228-4470 or call __________________ _ 

Remarl<s: QJdi.hcraQ[XJputiJ.l!:ICL ru 'tJ-fuOi.flt-

NOTICE TO UNINTENDED RECIPIENTS 

If you have received this lransmission in error, please call colleet at .. (21 n 228-44 70, Inform the operator 
you are making a coiled call and iden'lify yourself a$ a "MistaKen FAX. recipient• 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This facsimile tra.nsmisslol"l, including any accompanying doo.Jments, may contain legally privileged 
attomeyldient disdosures, it!OSitive or confidential law enfofcement matters or private and proprietary 
information belonging to the sender and/or the intended recipient. The informatio~mitted 
only for the use of the iMMdual, government agency, or entity intended. If you are nat the intended 
recipient. you are notified that any cfJSdgsure, copying. distribution, or aetion in reliance of the contents 
of this information is strictly prohibited and may be illegal. 
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CFN:Ol-02435 OJit. .... 
pasS Locker: 

LOGGED IN BY: mueller 

OFFICER:. simmons DATE: 01-22-2001 

G'UNS: SUSPDROO: ALT CFN: 

LOG JNDATE: 01-22-2001 L~tl(]N:lG-7; ph fil 

ITEM OESCIUP110: diagr and computer discs ( 2) 

2: 
3: 

4: 
S: 

(.;HA.lN: 

B: 
C: 

VICTIM: 

DISPOSITION/OAT: 
BB: 

RELEASED BY: 
ADD ITEM D.ESC: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 
10: 
11: 
12: 
13: 
14: 
15: 

ADD CHAIN: 
D: 
E~ 
F': 
G: 
H: 

Seq#: 9B ·. 

-.... 

SUSPECf: 

RELEASED TO: 

lill OUZ/004 



DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

QUINCY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
MEMORANDUM 

TO SERVE WITH PRIDE AND DIGNITY 

JANUARY 22, 2001 

FIT..E . c~ 

~AVE SENIOR, DEPUTY CHIEF OF POUC)4'1 .... 

CFN 2001·02435 

At ll SO hours on January 22. 2001. I met with Federal Aviation Administration 
Inspector Curt Lindauer. Inspector Lindauer stated that he was in Quincy investigating 
the incident at Blessing Hospital involving Robert McCormick. lnvestigatoT Lindauer 
displayed FAA identification and gave me one of his business cards. He requested copies 
of Quincy Police Department's reports regarding the incident at Blessing Hospital and 
copies of any pictures that we cuaently had in our position. I provided him a copy of the 
Quincy Police report and had the digital pictures taken at the scene saved to disk and 
provided him with 3 Vz floppy disks. At his request, I stated that we would send copies of 
rhe 3Smm photographs to him when they are de'leloped. 

DS:rk 

attachment 

c: Chief De Voss 
Deputy Chief Cramer 

""2001-02435 
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